—~ WorldStrides

Educational Travel & Experiences

PROGRAM LEADER ITINERARY

Ovid-Elsie High School
Washington, DC

Day One - Wednesday April 5, 2023

1:00 PM

2:10 PM
3:30 PM

6:30 PM

10:00 PM

10:30 PM

Arrive at airport two hours before departure and check
in with airlines

Flight departs

Flight arrives

Course Leader meets group in baggage claim
Board motorcoach and depart for sightseeing
Meet your step-on guide

Pentagon Memorial

Lunch with $15 meal money

Group photo in front of the U.S. Capitol - The price
of the photo is not included in the trip price. If you
would like to purchase the photo, please select the
photo option on our payment portal. The cost of
the photo is $15. There is a minimum order of 20
pictures per group.

U.S. Capitol Building Tour

United States Holocaust Memorial Museum
(pending availability)

White House - Picture Stop
Dinner at G Street Food

Lincoln, Vietnam Veterans and Korean War Veterans
Memorials

Check into Marriott Tyson's Corner
8028 Leesburg Pike

Vienna, Virginia 22182
(703)734-3200

Private overnight security at the hotel each evening

Day Two - Thursday April 6, 2023

7:15 AM
8:00 AM
10:00 AM

12:00 PM
1:30 PM
3:30PM
5:00 PM

7:00 PM

9:00 PM
10:00 PM

Breakfast at hotel
Depart for sightseeing

Gettysburg Visitor Center Museum, Cyclorama and
Film

Lunch at General Pickett's Buffet
Gettysburg Battlefield Tour
Depart

Meet your step-on guide at

Jefferson, FDR and MLK Memorials
Dinner at Hard Rock Cafe

Additional Monuments or Memorials as time allows
Step-On Guide departs group

Return to the hotel

Day Three - Friday April 7, 2023
7:30 AM Breakfast at hotel
8:30 AM Depart for sightseeing

Meet your step-on guide at

Arlington National Cemetery - Please note that anyone
16 and over will have to show a valid ID during
security check. A school ID is acceptable for those 16

and 17 years old.
11:15 AM Arlington Wreath Laying Ceremony

The wreath for your Wreath Laying Ceremony will be
delivered to Arlington Cemetery prior to your arrival

Lunch with $15 meal money

Smithsonian Museums on the National Mall - Group
Choice

World War Il Memorial
Step-On Guide departs group
Depart for the airport

Arrive at airport two hours before departure and check
in with airlines

Dinner with $15 meal money
Flight departs
Flight arrives

In keeping with WorldStrides' commitment to safety and security,
all of our itineraries are compliant with Department of
Transportation rules and regulations giving drivers at least 9 hours
off each night and a maximum of 15 hours on duty during any 24
hour period.

Your WorldStrides Course Leader and Guides reserve the right to
revise your group's itinerary due to unforeseen circumstances
such as traffic, road closures, site closures, and weather. Your
Course Leader or Guide will consult with the Program Leader and
Bus Driver(s) on any changes.
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